Exhibit to the AVID College Readiness System Services and Products Agreement for AVID District Leadership Training

As per AVID District Leadership (or "ADL") Training being listed on an approved Quote, this Exhibit to the AVID College Readiness System Services and Products Agreement for AVID District Leadership Training ("AVID District Leadership Training Exhibit") is hereby fully incorporated into the Agreement by and between AVID Center and the Client named on the Quote. The following terms and conditions are in addition to the Standard Terms and Conditions; in the event of a conflict between the Standard Terms and Conditions and this Exhibit, the terms and conditions of this Exhibit shall apply.

Article I. ADL Training

1.1 <u>ADLTraining:</u> AVID provides AVID District Leadership (ADL) Training as part of the ADL fee. ADL Training sessions are designed to prepare and support the AVID District Director. The five sessions are taken in sequential order over a two year period at various facilities throughout the country (the Client should periodically check www.avid.org for listings). The District Director is to maintain a portfolio and additionally participate in online and web-hosted meetings coordinated by AVID Center. ADL Training is for district-level personnel responsible for start-up and quality assurance of the AVID College Readiness System as described above. ADL includes small-group trainings which consist of AVID methodologies, understanding the role and responsibilities of the District Director; and learning about our online resources, data collection, certification, and continued professional learning.

The ADL Training Schedule is split into two years as follows:	The ADL	Training	Schedule is	s split	into two	years a	as follows:
---	---------	----------	-------------	---------	----------	---------	-------------

	Training Level	Time		
Year 1:	Summer Institute/Session 1	3 days, summer		
	Session 2	3 days, fall		
	Session 3	3 days, spring		
Year 2:	Summer Institute/Session 4	3 days, summer		
	Session 5	3 days, fall		

- 1.2 <u>Summer Institute</u>: The District Director leads the district's AVID site team facilitation at the AVID Summer Institute. The District Director may attend any additional Summer Institutes other than when they attend for Sessions 1 and 4 as part of their ongoing training; therefore, any such Summer Institute registration fee for the District Director is included in the total ADL price.
- 1.3 <u>Materials</u>: After attending ADL Session 1, the District Director will be provided with a sample set of all Elementary, Middle Level and High School curriculum, materials, binders, CDs, and supplemental materials needed for district support.
- 1.4 <u>AVID National Office & Divisional Support</u>: AVID Center will provide support from our national office and divisional/state offices. This support will consist of phone calls, emails, and district visits at the discretion of AVID Center.

Article II. Term of Exhibit

2.1 <u>Term:</u> The parties agree that this Exhibit shall be in effect from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 unless earlier terminated as provided for in the Standard Terms and Conditions ("Term").